

CITY OF GAINESVILLE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Date: August 23, 2000

Project Name: Reconstruction of NW 38th Street
Location: NW 38th Street from 8th Avenue to 16th Avenue
Contractor: John C. Hipp Construction Equipment Company
Contract Date: November 8, 1999 **City's Project No.:** 9125

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the subject Contract:

1. Nature of Changes

1.1 Description of changes

Field changes and extra work-unsuitable materials/conduit

1.2 Attachments

A summary of the adjustments is attached.

2. Changes to Contract Price

2.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:

2.1.1. Contract Price Prior to this Change Order	\$1,473,109.90
2.1.2 Net (Increase) resulting from this Change Order	\$53,489.34
2.1.3. Current Contract Price including this Change Order	\$1,526,599.24

3. Changes to Contract Completion Time/Date

3.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of contract time/date (in calendar days):

3.1.1. Original completion time/date 346 calendar days

3.1.2. Net (Increase)
resulting from this Change Order.....12 calendar days

3.1.3. Current completion time/date
including this Change Order 358 calendar days

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a change to the subject Contract, and shall together with the Contract as modified above constitute the entire contract between the parties.

(Seal) (If Corporation)

ATTEST OR WITNESS:

CONTRACTOR:

Title:

Title:

ATTEST:

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Title:

Title:

Attachment

D:Purchasing/ChangeOrder.doc

NW 38th Street Reconstruction Change Order Number 2 Project No. 9125

Field Changes and Extra Work--Unsuitable Materials

Item No.	Bid Item	Bid Quant	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Actual Quant	Actual Amount
18	Embankment (dirt)	8496	cy	13.00	\$110,448.00	9180	\$119,340.00
19a	Subsoil Excavation (clay)	8370	cy	13.00	\$108,810.00	10782	\$140,166
					\$219,258.00		\$259,506.00
Amount of Change							\$40,248.00

Field Changes and Extra Work--Conduit

Item No.	Bid Item	Bid Quant	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Actual Quant	Actual Amount
35	1.5" conduit	2951	lf	7.00	\$20,657.00	3260	\$22,820.00
36	2" conduit	1174	lf	7.00	\$8,218.00	1693	\$11,851.00
37	2.5" conduit	401	lf	7.00	\$2,807.00	430	\$3,010.00
38	4" conduit	442	lf	10.00	\$4,420.00	442	\$4,420.00
39	6" conduit	3999	lf	12.00	\$47,988.00	3990	\$47,880.00
38a	4" conduit install only	0	lf	8.74	0	841	\$7,350.34
					\$84,090.00		\$97,331.34
Amount of Change							\$13,241.34

TOTAL CHANGE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER

\$53,489.34